	10-15-1999		
			EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad $	101172448	d original documents or copy there	*
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	uuress of receiving party(ies):	
American Bank Note Holographi Executive Boulevard Elmsford, New York 10523	Internal Addres	nill Capital Corporation ss: 11111 Santa Monica Boulev	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Part ☐ Corporation-State: DE ☐	nership City: Los Angel	es State: CA ZIP: 9002	25-3333
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s)	citizenship	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me	□ Association	
☐ Other	☐ General Part	☐ General Partnership	
Execution Date: September 29, 1999	☐ Limited Partr	nership	
		State	
	attached: (Designations must	omiciled in the United States, a domestic Yes be a separate document from Assignme address(es) attached?	□ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED A	B. Trademark re	egistration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED	A
	litional numbers attached? 1 Yes	□ No	
5. Name and address of par1ty to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:		er of applications and registrat	
Name: Federal Research Corp.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$26500
1	☐ Enclosed	ere e e e e e e e e	Territoria. Territoria
Internal Address:	□ Authorize	d to be charged to deposit acc	ount ^{o t}
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.	W. 8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
Suite 101	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
City:State:DCZIP:20004			
0/14/1999 MTHAI1 00000264 1833318 1 FC:481 40.00 0P 29.FState2ment and signature. 225.00 0P	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg the original document	oing information is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a tr	ue copy of
Daphne E. Schmitt	Wagh ford	October 4, 19	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	Signature ges including cover sheet, attachn	Date nents and document:	e 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated September 27 1999, by and between American Bank Note Holograhics, Inc. and Foothill Capital Corporation.

I. REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
HOLOCHECK	4/26/94	1,833,318
HOLOMAGNETICS	7/1/97	2,074,787
HOLOPRINT	8/7/84	1,289,472
HOLOPRINT	12/3/85	1,373,482
HOLOMAG	8/29/95	1,915,793
HOLOSCAN	6/17/97	2,072,042
HOLOSTRIPE	6/21/94	1,841,223
HOLOGUARD	9/28/93	1,795,837

II. APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	Serial No.
HOLOMAGNETICS	3/14/94	74/500,354
TAMPER-APPARENT	8/4/97	74/335/833

1056681.2/LAC/185047/003 9/28/99

ľ

TRADEMARK REEL: 001974 FRAME: 0730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, American Bank Note Holographics, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, located at 399 Executive Boulevard, Elmsford, New York 10523 ("Borrower"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to Foothill Capital Corporation ("Lender") located at 11111 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 1500, Los Angeles, California 90025-3333, pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, between Lender and Borrower, and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Lender (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Lender a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby assign unto Lender and grant to Lender a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York September **29**, 1999

Witness:

AMERICAN BANK NOTE HOLOGRAPHICS,

INC.

By: /

Name:

Its:

-

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION

Witness:

By:

7.

Its:

s. Sr J

1056681.2/LAC/185047/003 9/28/99

ľ

TRADEMARK †REEL: 001974 FRAME: 0731

STATE OF NEW YORK)
: ss .:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this 29 day of September, 1999, before me personally came Manch Tank, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the American Bank Note Holographics, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation. Notary Public
DAPHNE E. SCHMITT

STATE OF NEW YORK

: **SS**.:

Notary Public, State of New York No. 5008515 Qualified in Onondaga County My Commission Expires February 22, TS

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 99 day of September, 1999, before me personally came Christopher hebrito me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the 5.V.P. of Foothill Capital Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he was authorized to sign his name thereto on behalf of said corporation.

DAPHNE E. SCHMITT Notary Public, State of New York No. 5008515 Qualified in Onondage County

My Commission Expires February 22, 199

1056681.2/LAC/185047/003 9/28/99

RECORDED: 10/13/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001974 FRAME: 0732